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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1414 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2017 

 

PRODUCTION OF WIND ENERGY 

 

1414.   SHRI P. NAGARAJAN : 

Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Union Government is granting financial and technical assistance to State 

 Governments to produce more wind energy in the country; and  

(b) if so, the details of such assistance provided to various States during each of the last 

 three years and the current year, State-wise?  

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY 

AND MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a) & (b): For production of wind energy in the country, Union Government provides 

various fiscal and financial incentives directly to the wind power developers. No financial 

and technical assistance is routed through State Governments. 

********* 


